507053073 12/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7099911

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LUCA GHERARDI	08/30/2016
RAFFAELLO D'ANDREA	08/30/2016
MICHAEL D. HAMER	08/24/2016
MARKUS HEHN	08/17/2016
MARKUS WAIBEL	08/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VERITY STUDIOS AG	
Street Address:	BINZMUEHLESTRASSE 81	
City:	ZURICH	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8050	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16918813

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (646)219-6229

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6469732500

Email:helen.hu@hglaw.comCorrespondent Name:HALEY GUILIANO LLPAddress Line 1:75 BROAD STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: HELEN HU SIGNATURE: /Helen Hu/ DATE SIGNED: 12/30/2021	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000104-0005-106
	NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HELEN HU
DATE SIGNED: 12/30/2021	SIGNATURE:	/Helen Hu/
	DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2021

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 058650 FRAME: 0412

507053073

source=000104-0005-106 Executed Assignment to Verity Studio AG#page1.tif source=000104-0005-106 Executed Assignment to Verity Studio AG#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 058650 FRAME: 0413

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we,

Luca Gherardi, Hegarstrasse 19, 8032 Zurich, Switzerland:

Raffaello D'Andrea, Erlenstr. 40B, 8832 Wollerau, Switzerland;

Michael D. Hamer, Plattenstrasse 48, 8032 Zurich, Switzerland:

Markus Hehn, Saumackerstr. 26, 8048 Zurich, Switzerland; and

Markus Waibel, Ruetihofstr. 34, 8049 Zurich, Switzerland

hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified U.S. Patent Application:

Title: METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR SCHEDULING THE TRANSMISSION OF LOCALIZATION SIGNALS AND OPERATING SELF-LOCALIZING APPARATUS

Filed: May 30, 2016

Application No.: 15/168,122

WHEREAS, Verity Studios AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, located at c/o ETH Zurich, Sonneggstrasse 3, 8092 Zurich, Switzerland, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same in any country;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Swiss Franc (CHF 1.00) as well as for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by ASSIGNORS, ASSIGNORS have assigned, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patents, utility models, and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on any patent application claiming priority from the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this Assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, and of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

ASSIGNORS further agree that ASSIGNORS will (a) cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements thereon, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications and instruments of transfer, and (c) perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 058650 FRAME: 0414 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have signed ASSIGNORS' names on the date indicated.

Dated: 30.08,2016

Dated: 💩 👯 2016

Dated: 24.08.2016

Dated: 17/100/2016

arca Gherardi

Ra (faelib D'Andrea

Markus Hehn

PATENT REEL: 058650 FRAME: 0415

RECORDED: 12/30/2021